
Otterbein Otterbein 
BasketballBasketball

GAME 6
vs. Wilmington
February 20, 2021

1/22 vs Marietta CANCELED
1/23 at  Marietta CANCELED

1/29 at ONU CANCELED
1/30 vs ONU CANCELED

2/5 vs Mount Union L, 89-72
2/6 at Mount Union L, 99-73

2/12 at Muskingum W, 94-84
2/13 vs Muskingum L, 78-67

2/19 at Wilmington L, 85-77
2/20 vs Wilmington 6 PM

2/26 vs John Carroll 7 PM
2/27 at John Carroll 6 PM

2021 Schedule2021 Schedule



OTTERBEIN CARDINALS (1-4)OTTERBEIN CARDINALS (1-4)
#	 NAME			   YR.	 POS.	HT.	 HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
1	 Michael McKenzie	 Fr.	 G	 6-2	 Georgetown, Ky. / Great Crossing
2	 Bryson Lane		  So.	 G	 5-9	 Lewis Center / Olentangy Orange
3	 Justin Carter	 	 Sr.	 F	 6-4	 Zanesville / Newark
4	 Martin Lowry	 	 Fr.	 G	 6-2	 Fairview Park / Fairview
5	 Cam Evans	 	 Fr.	 G	 6-0	 Chillicothe / Zane Trace
10	 Kobe Long-Weber	 Sr.	 G	 5-10	Newark / Newark
11	 Ryan Cutler		  Fr.	 F	 6-5	 Lewis Center / Olentangy Orange
12	 Brennan Rains		 Fr.	 G	 5-11	Middleburg Heights / Lakewood St. Ed
13	 Mo Beavers	 	 Sr.	 F	 6-3	 Englewood / Northmont
14	 John Routzahn		 Sr.	 G/F	 6-5	 Worthington / Worthington Christian
15	 Jake Justice	 	 Jr.	 G	 6-0	 Wadsworth / Wadsworth
21	 Noah Mesaros		 Fr.	 F	 6-3	 Fairview Park / Fairview
23	 Braden Galaska	 So.	 G	 6-1	 Olmsted Township / Olmsted Falls
24	 Anthony Holmes	 So.	 F	 6-6	 Cincinnati / Elder
25	 Reid Taylor	 	 So.	 F	 6-5	 Urbana / Urbana
30	 Eddie Anders	 	 Sr.	 G/F	 6-4	 Dublin / Jerome
32	 Devan Burris	 	 Fr.	 F	 6-10	New Concord / John Glenn
33	 Dallas Patrick	 	 So.	 G	 6-2	 Gahanna / Wellington
42	 Reid Black	 	 Jr.	 F	 6-5	 Wadsworth / Wadsworth

Head Coach: Andy Winters (2nd season) 
Assistant Coaches: Matt Winters, AJ Dixon, Will Hannah



WILMINGTON QUAKERS (3-6)WILMINGTON QUAKERS (3-6)
#	 NAME			   POS.	YR. 	 HT.	 HOMETOWN/HIGH SCHOOL
0 	 Jeffery Mansfield 	 Jr. 	 G 	 6-2 	 Wilmington, Ohio / Wilmington  
1 	 Trey Klein 		 	 So. 	 G 	 6-2 	 Milton, Ind. / Blue River Valley  
2 	 Jalen Horton 	 	 Sr. 	 G 	 5-9 	 Pickerington, Ohio / Central  
3 	 Grant Mihalick 		 So. 	 G 	 5-9 	 Geneva, Ohio / Geneva  
4 	 Andrew Clark 	 	 So. 	 G 	 5-11 	Yellow Springs, Ohio / Yellow Springs  
10 	 Todd Larkin 	 	 Fr. 	 G 	 6-2 	 Magee, Miss. / Simpson County Academy  
11 	 Jayden Lewis 	 	 Fr. 	 G 	 6-0 	 Columbus, Ohio / New Albany  
12 	 Hunter Ruckel 	 	 Fr. 	 G 	 6-2 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Peebles  
14 	 Travis Mitchell 	 	 So.	 G/F 	 6-3 	 Dayton, Ohio / Thurgood Marshall  
21 	 Gabe Caudill 	 	 Fr. 	 G	 6-2 	 Greenville, Ohio / Greenville  
22 	 Noah Dado 	 	 So. 	 F 	 6-6 	 Sparta, Ohio / Highland  
23 	 Jackson Todd 	 	 Sr. 	 G	 6-2 	 Mansfield, Ohio / Ontario  
30 	 Collmann Aaron 	 Jr. 	 F 	 6-7 	 Aurora, Ill. / Oswego East  
31 	 Bilal Sow 	 	 	 Fr. 	 F 	 6-5 	 Columbus, Ohio / Canal Winchester  
33 	 Matt Smith 	 	 Jr. 	 G 	 6-4 	 Wilmington, Ohio / Wilmington  
34 	 Trae Kluth 	 	 Fr. 	 G 	 5-11 	Gardner, Wis. / Southern Door  
35 	 Anthony Freeman 	 Jr. 	 G 	 6-2 	 Springfield, Ohio / Springfield  
40 	 Brandon Cox 	 	 Sr.	 F 	 6-6 	 Goshen, Ohio / Goshen

Head Coach: K.C. Hunt (14th Season) 
Associate Head Coach: Micah Mills 
Assistant Coach: Alex Trevino 
Student Assistant Coaches: Noah Finley



Game One Box ScoreGame One Box Score
OOtttteerrbbeeiinn  ((11--44,,  11--44  OOAACC))  --vvss--  WWiillmmiinnggttoonn  ((OOHH))  ((33--66,,  33--66  OOAACC))

0022//1199//2211  aatt  WWiillmmiinnggttoonn,,  OOHH

OOtttteerrbbeeiinn  7777

WWiillmmiinnggttoonn  ((OOHH))  8855

DDaattee:: 02/19/21
TTiimmee:: 7:00 PM
SSiittee:: Wilmington, OH
NNootteess:: 2020-21 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Otterbein vs
Wilmington (OH). Played at He

SSccoorree  BByy  PPeerriioodd 11 22 TToottaall
Otterbein 39 38 7777
Wilmington (OH) 40 45 8855

## PPllaayyeerr GGSS MMIINN FFGG 33PPTT FFTT OORRBB--DDRRBB RREEBB PPFF AA TTOO BBLLKK SSTTLL PPTTSS
33 Dallas Patrick * 37 10-17 2-3 8-8 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 2 30
02 Bryson Lane * 30 6-8 1-2 8-9 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 21
03 Justin Carter * 32 3-7 1-1 4-6 0-3 3 5 0 3 0 2 11
42 Reid Black * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
05 Cam Evans * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 0 0
12 Brennan Rains 21 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 7
15 Jake Justice 28 1-4 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 4
24 Anthony Holmes 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mo Beavers 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

TToottaallss -- 220011 2255--5511 55--1166 2222--2255 88--1177 2255 1188 1100 1144 00 55 7777

TTeeaamm  SSuummmmaarryy FFGG 33PPTT FFTT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-9   55.56 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 0-7   0.00 % 16-17   94.12 %
TToottaall 2255--5511      4499..00  %% 55--1166      3311..33  %% 2222--2255      8888..00  %%

TTeecchhnniiccaall  FFoouullss::  none SSeeccoonndd  CChhaannccee  PPooiinnttss::  8 SSccoorreess  TTiieedd::  2 times(s) PPooiinnttss  iinn  tthhee  PPaaiinntt::  32 FFaasstt  BBrreeaakk  PPooiinnttss::  11
LLeeaadd  CChhaannggeedd::  6 times(s) PPooiinnttss  ooffff  TTuurrnnoovveerrss::  7 BBeenncchh  PPooiinnttss::  13 LLaarrggeesstt  LLeeaadd::  5 1st-18:20

## PPllaayyeerr GGSS MMIINN FFGG 33PPTT FFTT OORRBB--DDRRBB RREEBB PPFF AA TTOO BBLLKK SSTTLL PPTTSS
00 Jeffery Mansfield * 35 6-13 3-5 4-6 2-7 9 4 7 3 0 2 19
23 Jackson Todd * 30 4-5 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 0 4 3 0 1 10
33 Matt Smith * 20 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
22 Noah Dado * 16 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 3
04 Andrew Clark * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jayden Lewis 18 6-11 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 5 1 1 2 0 14
31 Bilal Sow 18 5-7 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 13
30 Collmann Aaron 20 2-4 1-3 4-4 2-2 4 1 3 0 1 1 9
40 Brandon Cox 4 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Hunter Ruckel 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Todd Larkin 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
03 Grant Mihalick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

TToottaallss -- 220000 3311--5544 66--1177 1177--2233 77--1177 2244 2211 1188 1100 44 77 8855

TTeeaamm  SSuummmmaarryy FFGG 33PPTT FFTT
First Half 15-25   60.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 16-29   55.17 % 3-7   42.86 % 10-14   71.43 %
TToottaall 3311--5544      5577..44  %% 66--1177      3355..33  %% 1177--2233      7733..99  %%

TTeecchhnniiccaall  FFoouullss::  none SSeeccoonndd  CChhaannccee  PPooiinnttss::  13 SSccoorreess  TTiieedd::  4 times(s) PPooiinnttss  iinn  tthhee  PPaaiinntt::  42 FFaasstt  BBrreeaakk  PPooiinnttss::  6

LLeeaadd  CChhaannggeedd::  8 times(s) PPooiinnttss  ooffff  TTuurrnnoovveerrss::  19 BBeenncchh  PPooiinnttss::  47
LLaarrggeesstt  LLeeaadd::  10 2nd-
06:01


